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1 message

EDC MIMAROPA <edcneda4b@gmail.com> Tue, May 2, 2023 at 3:04 PM
To: DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, Mimaropa DTI <dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com>,
eflc.lucena@gmail.com, Melanie N Condes <mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, info@climate.gov.ph, Office of the Secretary
<osec@climate.gov.ph>, mimaropa CDA <mimaropa@cda.gov.ph>, Alberto Sabarias <a_sabarias@cda.gov.ph>,
ored4db@yahoo.com, dadbmimaplan@gmail.com, rd.02@dar.gov.ph, records4b@gmail.com, records4b@yahoo.com,
Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, denr-pomd4b <pmd_mimar4db@yahoo.com.ph>, Official DOST-MIMAROPA
<official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA
<dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, embmimaropa <embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph>, michael_matias@emb.gov.ph, "Arnold Alindada G."
<agalindada@fda.gov.ph>, "Luzvimin G. Atienza" <Igatienza@fda.gov.ph>, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>,
"MGB-4B (MIMAROPA)" <region4b@mgb.gov.ph>, NCIP MIMAROPA <ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, Region 4
<region4@nfa.gov.ph>, runtive23@gmail.com, mimaropa@nia.gov.ph, pca regioniv <regioniv@pca.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of
Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, John Francisco Pontillas <john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com>, Yahoo Mail Support
<fidancr@yahoo.com>, edelphilfida@yahoo.com, Emilie Toldoya <emilietoldoya@yahoo.com>,
catherinecatoner15@gmail.com, tata_orc2003@yahoo.com, pms.rfu4b@gmail.com, info@pms.gov.ph, toc dtoc
<htwoidtoc@yahoo.com>, joselito carbonel <cmog72id@gmail.com>, mikko.magisa@gmail.com, Rodne Galicha
<pangkalahatan@gmail.com>, info@bayay.ph, Marian Cunanan <marian_cunanan@yahoo.com>, Richard Calub
<ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com>, prdpmarinduque@gmail.com, Provincial Planning Occ mindoro
<ppdo_occmin@yahoo.com>, occ.mindoro@gmail.com, gemaneja@yahoo.com, Muneca Melgar <Imsmelgar@gmail.com>,
Planning Division <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, ppdo.monitoring@gmail.com, PPDO Planning Division
<ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, romblon ppdo <ppdoromblon19@gmail.com>, wbmortos@yahoo.com.ph, PPDO
Palawan <ppdopalawan@gmail.com>, jovenee_sagun@yahoo.com, calapan city <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>,
cpdd.calapan@gmail.com, "offie_c_tlhp@yahoo.com" <offie_c_tlhp@yahoo.com>, "analustre_28@yahoo.com"
<analustre_28@yahoo.com>, tawkabui@yahoo.com.ph, kkp@wwf.org.ph, BFAR MiMaRoPa ORD
<ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, dmg.mimaropa@gmail.com

Cc: NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, aspagano@neda.gov.ph, "Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr."
<baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph, "Roy A. Dimayuga" <radimayuga@neda.gov.ph>,
ejlineses@neda.gov.ph, "Cc:" <jmcruzado@neda.gov.ph>, "Ruther John B. Col-Long" <rbcol-long@neda.gov.ph>,
&NROmimaropa-pdipbd <&NROmimaropa-pdipbd@neda.gov.ph>

Dir. Emmanuel H. Asis, BFAR MIMAROPA

Atty. Tomas J. Carifio, BSP South Luzon Regional Office
Sec. Robert E.A. Borje, Climate Change Commission
Dir. Alberto A. Sabarias, CDA MIMAROPA

Dir. Ma. Christine C. Inting, DA MIMAROPA

Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA

RED Lormelyn E. Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA

Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, PhD., DOST MIMAROPA
Dir. Azucena C. Pallugna, PhD, DOT MIMAROPA

Dir. Rodolfo J. Mariposque, DTI MIMAROPA

Dir. Joe Amil M. Salino, EMB MIMAROPA

Dr. Arnold G. Alindada, FDA MIMAROPA

Dir. Glenn Marcelo C. Noble, MGB MIMAROPA

Dr. Marie Grace T. Pascua, NCIP MIMAROPA

Dir. Rodrigo O. Embate, Jr., NFA IV

Engr. Ronilio M. Cervantes, NIA MIMAROPA

Dir. Bibiano C. Concibido, Jr., PCA Region 4
OIC-Dir. Niifio Rey C. Estoya, MNSA, PCSD

Mr. Edel M. Dondonilla, PFIDA IV

Usec. Mark Cristo R. Gimenez, PMS-ORC

MGen Roberto S. Capulong, PA, 2ID Philippine Army
Mr. Rodne R. Galicha, PSR, Bayay Sibuyanon, Inc.
Engr. Ana Margarita Lustre-Malijan, PSR, PCCI Puerto Princesa City
Mr. Solomon C. Rosario, PSR, Taw Kabui for a Child, Inc.
EnP. Marian M. Cunanan, PPDO-Marinduque

Engr. Anthony A. Dantis, PPDO-Occ. Mindoro
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EnP. Lydia Mufnieca S. Melgar, PPDO-Or. Mindoro
EnP. Willard B. Mortos, MNSA, PPDO-Romblon
Engr. Sharlene D. Vilches, PPDO-Palawan

Engr. Jovenee C. Sagun, CPDO-Puerto Princesa

EnP. Joselito R. Bautista, CPDO-Calapan City

1. Further to our memorandum dated 11 April 2023 inviting you to attend the 2nd Quarter meeting of
Economic Development Committee (EDC) on 04 May 2023 (Thursday), 1:00 PM at City Garden
Hotel at Ermita, Manila, we are pleased to provide you with the agenda folder for reference.

Thank you.

DIR. AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
RDC Vice Chairperson
NEDA MIMAROPA Regional Director

by:

Pamela L. de Torres

Senior Economic Development Specialist
Project Development, Investment Programming and
Budget Division (PDIPBD)

NEDA MIMAROPA

Tel No: (043) 288-6115

Fax No: (043) 288-6124

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email is intended solely for the named addressee, and is confidential and
privileged. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended addressee, please return
immediately to the sender and delete this email message from the inbox/outbox. Any unauthorized action taken in
reference to this email is prohibited and could be unlawful. Comments, opinions or statements added to the email
message which are not attributable to NEDA MIMAROPA are likewise deemed unauthorized including those found in the
attachments.

3 attachments
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543K

ol Q2 EDC Reference Folder.pdf
5075K

ﬂ Q2 EDC Meeting Proposed Agenda.pdf
185K
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